5434 Utility Corridors/Transmission   7,718 9,240 24,003 40,961 40,961 31,721 9,240

5437 Ontario Lottery and Gaming Corp   0 0

5460 Other  0 0

5610 Municipal Enterprises   3,770 4,096 4,513 12,379 12,379 7,866 4,513

5910 Other Muns and Enterprises   489,686 586,730 615,451 1,691,867 1,691,867 1,105,137 586,730

5950 Amounts Added to PIL   0 0 0 0 0

9599 TOTAL 520,887 623,671 655,531 1,800,089 0 1,800,089 1,165,256 624,088 10,745 8,196 104 2,267 178 0

CProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 01.11.2024  08:49

FIR2023:   Southwold Tp Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3424 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   44606 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Salaries, Wages
and Employee

Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt

Materials
Contracted
Services

Rents and
Financial
Expenses

External
Transfers

Amortization
Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support

*

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

General government
0240 Governance  111,068 47,960 159,028 159,028
0250 Corporate Management  735,746 204,182 51,879 0 29,426 1,021,233 1,021,233
0260 Program Support  0 0 0

0299 Subtotal 846,814 0 252,142 51,879 0 0 29,426 1,180,261 0 0 1,180,261

Protection Services
0410 Fire   544,046 241,790 31,565 194,189 1,011,590 1,011,590
0420 Police   662,191 0 662,191 662,191
0421 Court Security   0 0 0
0422 Prisoner Transportation   0 0 0
0430 Conservation Authority   65,309 0 65,309 65,309
0440 Protective Inspection and Control   651 23,995 0 24,646 24,646
0445 Building Permit and Inspection Services   298,673 38,923 12,349 349,945 349,945
0450 Emergency Measures   0 0 0
0460 Provincial Offences Act (POA)   0 0 0
0498 Other  0 0 0

0499 Subtotal 842,719 0 281,364 717,751 0 65,309 206,538 2,113,681 0 0 2,113,681

Transportation Services
0611 Roads - Paved   369,238 177,117 208,501 754,856 754,856
0612 Roads - Unpaved   305,940 683,169 273,824 1,262,933 1,262,933
0613 Roads - Bridges and Culverts   10,550 12,651 43,051 66,252 66,252
0614 Roads - Traffic Operations & Roadside   280,261 280,261 280,261
0621 Winter Control - Except Sidewalks, Parking Lots   358,688 366,887 30,875 756,450 756,450
0622 Winter Control - Sidewalks, Parking Lots Only   0 0 0
0631 Transit - Conventional   0 0 0
0632 Transit - Accessible   0 0 0
0640 Parking   0 0 0
0650 Street Lighting   10,550 25,303 15,929 51,782 51,782
0660 Air Transportation   0 0 0
0698 Other  0 0 0

0699 Subtotal 1,054,966 0 1,265,127 0 0 0 852,441 3,172,534 0 0 3,172,534

Environmental Services
0811 Wastewater Collection / Conveyance   72,047 83,957 156,004 156,004
0812 Wastewater Treatment & Disposal   435,385 53,746 92,496 581,627 581,627
0821 Urban Storm Sewer System   0 0 0
0822 Rural Storm Sewer System   0 0 0
0831 Water Treatment   55,902 458,066 39,930 122,199 676,097 676,097
0832 Water Distribution / Transmission   201,219 1,504,085 153,611 472,979 2,331,894 2,331,894
0840 Solid Waste Collection   271,819 0 271,819 271,819
0850 Solid Waste Disposal   73,223 0 73,223 73,223
0860 Waste Diversion   42,387 0 42,387 42,387
0898 Other  0 0 0

0899 Subtotal 329,168 0 2,397,536 634,716 0 0 771,631 4,133,051 0 0 4,133,051

Health Services
1010 Public Health Services   37,378 0 3,128 40,506 40,506
1020 Hospitals   0 0 0
1030 Ambulance Services   0 0 0
1035 Ambulance Dispatch   0 0 0
1040 Cemeteries   20,619 0 20,619 20,619
1098 Other  0 0 0

1099 Subtotal 0 0 57,997 0 0 0 3,128 61,125 0 0 61,125

Social and Family Services
1210 General Assistance   0 0 0
1220 Assistance to Seniors   0 0 0
1230 Child Care and Early Years Learning   0 0 0
1298 Other  0 0 0

1299 Subtotal 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Social Housing
1410 Public Housing   0 0 0

CProvince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 01.11.2024  08:49

FIR2023:   Southwold Tp Schedule 40
Asmt Code:   3424 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS: EXPENSES
MAH Code:   44606 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Salaries, Wages
and Employee

Benefits

Interest on
Long Term Debt

Materials
Contracted
Services

Rents and
Financial
Expenses

External
Transfers

Amortization
Total Expenses

Before Adjustments
Inter-Functional

Adjustments

Allocation of
Program Support

*

Total Expenses
After Adjustments

1 2 3 4 5 6 16 7 12 13 11
$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $

1420 Non - Profit / Cooperative Housing   0 0 0
1430 Rent Supplement Programs   0 0 0
1497 Other  0 0 0
1498 Other  0 0 0

1499 Subtotal  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Recreation and Cultural Services
1610 Parks   82,199 148,658 20,686 77,027 328,570 328,570
1620 Recreation Programs   0 0 0
1631 Recreation Facilities - Golf Course, Marina, Ski Hill   0 0 0
1634 Recreation Facilities - All Other   19,420 76,090 33,045 128,555 128,555
1640 Libraries   45,552 17,272 62,824 62,824
1645 Museums   0 0 0
1650 Cultural Services   0 0 0
1698 Other  0 0 0

1699 Subtotal 101,619 0 270,300 20,686 0 0 127,344 519,949 0 0 519,949

Planning and Development
1810 Planning and Zoning   114,795 30,774 0 145,569 145,569
1820 Commercial and Industrial   26,547 0 26,547 26,547
1830 Residential Development   0 0 0
1840 Agriculture and Reforestation   113,265 138 877,368 0 990,771 990,771
1850 Tile Drainage / Shoreline Assistance   0 0
1898 Other  0 0 0

1899 Subtotal  228,060 138 908,142 26,547 0 0 0 1,162,887 0 0 1,162,887

1910 Other  0 0 0

9910 TOTAL 3,403,346 138 5,432,608 1,451,579 0 65,309 1,990,508 12,343,488 0 0 12,343,488

ovince of Ontario  -  Ministry of Municipal Affairs and Housing 01.11.2024  08:49

FIR2023:   Southwold Tp Schedule 42
Asmt Code:   3424 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
MAH Code:   44606 for the year ended December 31, 2023

Additional Information Contained in Schedule 40
1

Total of Column 1 Includes: $

5010 Salaries and Wages 2,526,984

5020 Employee Benefits 876,362

5099 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Not Including Line 5050) . 3,403,346

5050 Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits Ccapitalized on Schedule 51

5098 Total Salaries, Wages and Employee Benefits (Including Capitalized Wages) . 3,403,346